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	Shining Stars Family Day Care Services
55 Carawatha Rd 
Doncaster, 3108
	SE-40002276
	Marjan Habibi
	PR-40001634
	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51 - Conditions on service approval
· Section 164A – Ensure education and care provided by family day care educator
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards
· Section 175 - Enrolment and other documents
· Section 269 - Register of educators
· Regulation 102 - Authorisation for excursions
· Regulation 159 - Attendance records
· Regulation 163 - Residents to be fit and proper persons.

	6 January 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Kids Care Family Day Care Pty Ltd
12 Colby Link
Derrimut, 3026
	SE-00011919
	Kids Care Family Day Care Pty Ltd
	PR-00006947

	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached a condition of the provider approval
· Section 31 – Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for a period of more than 12 months (including any period of suspension).
	7 January 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Wagtail Cottage Early Childhood Care and Education
1140 Frankston-Flinders Road
Somerville, 3912
	SE-00003194
	Sparrow Group Vic Pty Ltd
	PR-40002638
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 166 – Inappropriate discipline
	7 January 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Community Kids Haven Knoxfield Early Learning & Kinder
1563 Ferntree Gully Rd Knoxfield 3180
	SE-40005040
	Al-ishraaq Pty Ltd ATF Ahsan's Family Trust
	PR-00002614
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards

	21 January 2020

	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Loving & Caring  Family Day Care
U 18  33 Alfred St North Melbourne, 3051
	SE-40000771
	Rukia Muse
	PR-40000628
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached a condition of the provider approval
· Section 31 – Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for a period of more than 12 months (including any period of suspension).
	24 January 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Barwaaqo Family Day Care
107 Widford St Glenroy, 3046
	SE-00013622
	Barwaaqo Family Day Care Pty Ltd
	PR-00007890
	Cancellation of provider approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider not a fit and proper person to provide education and care
· Section 31 – Breached of conditions of provider approval
· Section 31 – Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for more than 12 months. 
	24 January 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Pentland Afterschool Care Program
88 Wittick St Darley, 3340

	SE-40005049



	Pentland Child Care & Kindergarten Centre Pty Ltd
	PR-00002163
	Emergency Action Notice
	Based on the ground that there was an immediate risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of children.
	5 February 2020
	Issue of Emergency Action Notice under section 179 

	Kelly Club OSHC St Bernadettes Primary School
Stanley Street Ivanhoe West, 3079
	SE-00005906
	Kelly Club Australia Pty Ltd atf Kelly Club Australia Unit Trust
	PR-40002637
	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards
· Section173 – Offence to fail to notify certain circumstances to Regulatory Authority 
· Regulation 102 –Authorisation for excursions
· Regulation 103 – Premises, furniture and equipment not safe, clean and in good repair
· Regulations160 – Child enrolment records to be kept by approved provider
· Regulation 162 – Failure to keep health information in the enrolment record.
	7 February 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Precious Moments Family Day Care
162 Sydney Road Coburg 3058
	SE-00013806
	Precious Moments Family Day Care Pty Ltd
	PR-00006589
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached a condition of the provider approval.
	10 February 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Panda Care
Level 1, 15-23 Langhorne Street Dandenong  3175
	SE-00004528
	Panda Care Pty Ltd (Trading as Panda Family Day Care)
	PR-00002538
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached a condition of the provider approval
· Section 31 – Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for a period of more than 12 months (including any period of suspension).
	12 February 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Sunshine Family Day Care
2/ 22-36 Reservoir Drive Coolaroo 3048
	SE-00013496
	Sunshine Family Day Care Pty Ltd
	PR-00007804
	Emergency Action Notice
	Based on the ground that there was an immediate risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of children.
	12 February 2020
	Issue of Emergency Action Notice under section 179 

	Elysium OSHC – Aldercourt
Elysium OSHC – Australis
Elysium OSHC - Baxter
	SE-40011652

SE-40011654

SE-40012475
	Matthew Hine
	PR-00003093
	Amendment of Provider Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including with:
· Section 165 - Inadequate supervision 
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards
· Section 175 - Failure to keep enrolment and other prescribed documents available for inspection.
	14 February 2020

	Variation of Condition on Provider Approval under section 23

	Elysium OSHC – Bittern
Elysium OSHC – Kananook
Elysium OSHC - Mahogany Rise
Elysium OSHC - Seaford
	SE-40014988

SE-00005542

SE-40014989

SE-00006175
	Elysium Brands Pty. Ltd Elysium Brands Pty. Ltd
	PR-40017143
	Amendment of Provider Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 162 – Operation of service without responsible person present
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards
· Section 169 – Failure to ensure the relevant number of educators educating and caring for children and qualification requirements.
	14 February 2020

	Variation of Condition on Provider Approval under section 23

	Sharaf Family Day Care
30 French St, Footscray, 3011
	SE-40000717
	Sharaf Family Day Care Pty Ltd
	PR-40000587
	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51 - Failure to adequately monitor and support family day care educators
· Section 164A – Children educated and cared for by person other than family day care educator
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards
· Section 269 – Failure to include the required information in the register of family day care educator
· Regulation 97 – Emergency and evacuation procedures
· Regulation 136 – First aid qualifications.
	14 February 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Kids on Campus

15 McKoy Street, 
Wodonga, 3690

	SE-00003945
	Wodonga Institute of TAFE
	PR-00001924
	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards
· Section 170 - Offence relating to unauthorised persons
· Section 173 – Offence to fail to notify certain circumstances to the Regulatory Authority
	25 February 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Happy Kids Before & After School Care
86-94 Austin Road Seaford, 3198
	SE-00004920

	Robert I Fernandez Pty Ltd ATF Moira B Ferndandez Family Trust
	PR-00002624
	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:

· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazard
· Section 165 – Inadequately supervise children 
· Regulation 170 – Policies and procedures to be followed.
	23 March 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Melbcarlton Family Day Care

3/48 Edgewater Blvd, Maribyrnong, 3032

	SE-00011565
	Melbcarlton Family Day Care Pty Ltd
	PR-00006734
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31– Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached a condition of the provider approval
· Section 31 - Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for a period of more than 12 months (including any period of suspension).
	24 March 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Helping Hands Family Day Care

3 Frankston Gardens Drive,
Carrum Downs, 3201

	SE-40000667
	R & V SUSON PTY LTD
	PR-40000590
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following ground:
Section 31 – Approved provider breached a condition of the provider approval.
	31 March 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Kidz Paradise Family Day Care

13 Delaneys Rd, Warranwood, 3134



	SE-40000228
	Betty Twumwaa Kwarteng


	PR-40000841
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31– Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached a condition of the provider approval
· Section 31 – Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for a period of more than 12 months (including any period of suspension)
· Section 51 – Insufficient family day care co-ordinators and monitoring.
	23 March 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Anderson Road Child Care Centre 

145 Anderson Road, ALBION, 3020

	SE-00003783
	Trabren Pty Ltd
	PR-00001760
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51 – Conditions on service approval
· Section 165 - Inadequate supervision 
· Regulation 99 – Children leaving the service premises
· Regulation 170 – Policies and procedures
· Regulation 177 – Prescribed enrolment and other documents.
	8 April 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Trinity OSHC 

103-129 Oakgrove Drive,
Narre Warren South, 3805

	SE-00005459
	Youth Leadership Victoria Inc
	PR-00002783
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 166 – Inappropriate discipline
· Regulation 155 – Interactions with children.
	9 April 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Shinetime Early Learning Center PTY LTD

1a Foam St, Elwood, 3184


	SE-40006104
	Shinetime Early Learning Center Pty Ltd
	PR-40006395
	Compliance Notice

	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 161 – Offence to operate without a nominated supervisor
· Regulation 75 - Information about educational program
· Regulation 103 – Premise, furniture and equipment to be safe, clean and in good repair
· Regulation 118 – Educational leader
· Regulation 130 – Requirement for early childhood teacher
· Regulation 145 – Staff record
· Regulation 151 – Record of educators
· Regulation 158 – Children’s attendance record
· Regulation 162 – Health information to be kept in enrolment record
· Regulation 173 – Prescribed information to be displayed.
	15 April 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Swan Childcare Ringwood

87-89 Ringwood St, Ringwood, 3134

	SE-40014816
	Loni Education Pty Ltd
	PR-00002594
	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51(8) – Failure to comply with conditions of service approval
· Section 168 – Required programs
· Regulation 74 - Documentation of child assessments or evaluations for delivery of the educational program
· Regulation 75 - Information about educational program 
· Regulation 155 – Interactions with children
· Regulation 105 – Furniture, equipment and materials
· Regulation 97 – Emergency and evacuation procedures.
	17 April 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Growing Stars Family Day Care
25 Alison St
Truganina, 3029

	SE-40006773
	Naveed Pty Limited
	PR-40002803
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following ground:
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached conditions of the provider approval.
	16 April 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Kids Village Family day care
91 Unitt St 
Melton 3337
	SE-40004520

	Khadro Shiekh Abdi
	PR-40000475
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached conditions of the provider approval.
	21 April 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Nouh Family Day Care
1/18-20 Lorica Avenue Broadmeadows 3047
	SE-40001965
	Nouh Family Day Care Pty Ltd 
	PR-40001734
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service
· Section 31 – Approved provider an unacceptable risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of children
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached conditions of the provider approval.
	30 April 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Nadar Family Day Care 
Suite 7, 1/14 Belair Avenue
Glenroy, 3046
	SE-40001903
	Nadar Family Day Care Pty Ltd
	PR-40001310
	[bookmark: _Hlk43815558]Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51 - Failure to adequately monitor and support family day care educators
· Section 165 – Inadequate supervision
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards
· Section 168 – Required programs
· Section 175 - Failure to keep enrolment and other prescribed documents available for inspection
· Section 269 – Failure to include the required information in the register of family day care educators
· Section 295 - False or misleading information or documents 
· Regulation 77 - Health, hygiene and safe food practices
· Regulation 103 - Premises, furniture and equipment to be safe, clean and in good repair 
· Regulation 105 - Each child did not have access to sufficient furniture, materials and equipment
· Regulation 110 - Ventilation and natural light
· Regulation 136 – First aid qualifications
· Regulation 159 - Children’s attendance record not being kept by a family day care educator.
· Regulation 170 - Policies and procedures to be followed.
	18 May 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	TeamKids - Port Melbourne Primary
415 Graham Street,
Port Melbourne, 3207
	SE-00005271
	Team Holiday Pty Ltd
	PR-40002234
	[bookmark: _Hlk43815856]Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 165 – Inadequate supervision
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards.
	18 May 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Dreamland Family Day Care Services Pty Ltd

254b Sayers Rd,
Truganina, 3029

	SE-00011302
	Dreamland Family Day Care Services Pty Ltd
	PR-00006538

	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service 
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached conditions of the provider approval.
	25 May 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Woodlands Sunbury Pty Ltd
55-57 Macedon St
Sunbury 3429
	SE-40010051
	Woodlands Sunbury Pty Ltd
	PR-120013121
	Enforceable Undertaking
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 166 – Inappropriate discipline
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards
· Section 168 – Required programs
· Regulation 170 - Policies and procedures to be followed.
	18 June 2020
	Issue of Enforceable Undertaking section 179A

	Cranbourne Christian Fellowship Centre Inc T/AS TurningPoint Family Church

1785 South Gippsland Hwy, 
Cranbourne 3977
	SE-00011446
	Cranbourne Christian Fellowship Centre Inc T/A TurningPoint
	PR-00006637
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51(8) – Breach of conditions of service approval.

	18 June 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Canberra Avenue Child Care & Kinder

27 - 29 Canberra Avenue,
Dandenong 3175
	SE-00004023
	JCSLIM Pty Ltd
	PR-40019509
	Compliance Notice

	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51(8) - Breach of conditions of service approval
· Section 165 - Inadequate supervision 
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards
· Section 168 – Required programs
· Section 175 - Failure to keep enrolment and other prescribed documents available for inspection
· Regulation 77 - Health, hygiene and safe food practices
· Regulation 84 – Awareness of child protection law
· Regulation 97 – Emergency and evacuation procedures
· Regulation 103 – Premise, furniture and equipment to be safe, clean and in good repair
· Regulation 105 – Furniture, equipment and materials
· Regulation 133 – Requirement for early childhood teacher
· Regulation 155 – Interactions with children.
	10 July 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Wellbeing Family Day Care
89 McLeans Rd
Little River 3211
	SE-40002410
	R Idris & L Mohamed

	PR-40001186
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached a condition of the provider approval
· Section 31 - Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for a period of more than 12 months (including any period of suspension).
	28 July 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Creative Garden Early Learning Cheltenham  
266-268 Bay Rd, 
Cheltenham 3192
	SE-40001522
	G8 Education Limited
	PR-00000898
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 165 - Inadequate supervision 
· Section 167 – Protection of children from harm and hazards.

	31 July 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Kool Kidz Brighton

233 - 239 Nepean Highway,
Gardenvale 3185
	SE-40010111
	Zaps Corp Pty Ltd ATF Zaps Family Trust
	PR-40012289
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51(8) - Breach of conditions of service approval
· Section 174 – Failure to notify the Regulatory Authority
· Regulation 170 - Policies and procedures to be followed
	10 August 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Early Steps Family Day Care 
	SE-0000695

	EARLY STEPS FAMILY DAY CARE PTY. LTD. [image: ]

	PR-40000396
	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	· Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 - The approved provider is not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service
· Section 31 - The approved provider has breached a condition of the provider approval
· Section 31 – Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for a period of more than 12 months.
	18 August 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Busy Bees at Sandringham 

18-20 George St
Sandringham, 3191 

	SE-40009266
	Bliss Early Learning Sandringham Pty Ltd
	PR-40010986
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including: 
· Section 165 - Failure to adequately supervise children at all times 
· Section 167 – failure to protect children from harm and hazards.
	25 August 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Maria Montessori Pre School & Early Learning Centre

42 Main Street
Thomastown 3074
	SE-00003917
	Star Care (Vic) Pty Ltd ATF Bardan Family Trust
	PR-00002357
	Emergency Action Notice

	Based on the ground that there was an immediate risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of children, in that:
· The service did not implement the appropriate risk mitigation strategies as outlined in the Health and Safety Advice for Early Childhood Education and Care Services in the context of Coronavirus (COVID-19).
	8 September 2020
	Issue of Emergency Action Notice under section 179

	Murrindindi Family Day Care

28 Perkins St
Alexandra 3714
	SE-00004878
	Murrindindi Shire Council

	PR-00001704

	Emergency Action Notice

	Based on the ground that there was an immediate risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of children, in that:
· The outdoor spaces at a family day care residence contained hazards.
	10 September 2020
	Issue of Emergency Action Notice under section 179

	Inspira Kids Early Learning Centre Shepparton 

26 Riverview Dr
Kialla 3631
	SE-40007529
	Inspira Kids Early Learning Centre Shepparton Pty Ltd
	PR-40009070


	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:

· Section 165 - Inadequate supervision 
· Section 167 – Failure to protect children from harm and hazards
· Regulation 75 - Information about educational program not given to parents
· Regulation 103 – Premise, furniture and equipment not safe, clean and in good repair
· Regulation 105 –Failure to ensure each child has access to sufficient furniture, materials and developmentally appropriate equipment
· Regulation 155 – Failure to ensure the service maintains at all times the dignity and rights of each child.
	18 September 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Maria Montessori Pre School & Early Learning Centre

42 Main Street
Thomastown 3074
	SE-00003917
	Star Care (Vic) Pty Ltd ATF Bardan Family Trust
	PR-00002357
	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51 – Condition on service approval - service was not operated in a way that ensured the safety, health and wellbeing of the children 
· Section 165 – Failure to adequately supervise children at all times
· Section 168 - Required educational program was not delivered based on the developmental needs, interests and experiences of each child
· Regulation 103 - Premises, furniture and equipment was not safe, clean and in good repair
· Regulation 105 - Failure to ensure each child has access to sufficient furniture, materials and developmentally appropriate equipment
· Regulation 109 - Each child did not have safe and convenient access to adequate, developmentally and age appropriate toilet, washing and drying facilities 
· Regulation 113 - The outdoor space did not allow children to explore and experience the natural environment.
· Regulation 155 – Reasonable steps were not taken to ensure each child was given positive guidance and encouragement toward acceptable behaviour
	23 September 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Murrindindi Family Day Care

28 Perkins St
Alexandra 3714
	SE-00004878
	Murrindindi Shire Council

 
	PR-00001704

	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51– Condition on service approval - service was not operated in a way that ensured the safety, health and wellbeing of the children being educated and care for by the service
· Section 165 – Failure to adequately supervise children at all times
· Section 167 – Failure to protect children from harm and hazards
· Regulation 174A – Failure to notify approved provider of serious incident
· Regulation 74 – Failure to document children’s assessments or evaluations for delivery of the educational program.

	25 September 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Mother’s Choice Family Day Care

24 Amsterdam Avenue
Tarneit 3029
	SE-00011658
	Mother's Choice Family Day Care Pty Ltd
	PR-00006792
	Emergency Action Notice
	Based on the ground that there was an immediate risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of children in that:
· Information on the service’s register of family day care educators, co-ordinators and assistants was not accurate and evidenced that there were numerous people, including adults aged 18 years and over and children, living at two educator residences that were not identified on the register.
	28 September 2020
	Issue of Emergency Action Notice under section 179

	Lovely Kids Family Day Care

36 Oakwood Rd
Albanvale 3021
	SE-40000582
	Lovely Kids Family Day Care Pty Ltd
	PR-40000543
	Emergency Action Notice
	Based on the ground that there was an immediate risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of children in that:
· The information on the service’s register of family day care educators, co-ordinators and assistants was not accurate and evidenced that:
· There were numerous people including adults aged 18 years and over and children under 18 years, living at two educator residences that were not identified on the register. It was unclear if any of these people held current working with children checks.
	29 September 2020
	Issue of Emergency Action Notice under section 179

	Werribee West Family Centre

37 Ballan Rd
Werribee  3030
	SE-00003987
	Early Childhood Management Services Inc
	PR-00001947
	Prosecution
	Due to the serious nature of breaches of sections 51 and 165, that there was 
· Inadequate supervision and a failure to ensure the safety, health and wellbeing of children. Two children exited the service without the knowledge of the service and were returned to the service by a member of the public.
	5 October 2020
	Magistrate’s Court proved charges and ordered good behaviour bond

	Early Learning Family Day Care Pty. Ltd 
77 Axminster Drive Craigieburn 3064
	SE-00014132
	Early Learning Family Daycare Pty Ltd 


	PR-00008053[image: ]

	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service 
· Section 31 - Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for a period of more than 12 months
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached conditions of the provider approval.
	20 October 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Bright Kids Family Day Care Pty. Ltd 
Shop 68, 166 Somerville Road, Hampton Park Shopping Centre
Hampton Park 3976
	SE- 00013914

	Bright Kids Family Daycare Pty Ltd  
	PR-00006568[image: ]

	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service 
· Section 31 – Approved provider an unacceptable risk to the safety, health and wellbeing of children
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached conditions of the provider approval
· Section 31 - Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for a period of more than 12 months.
	21 October 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Lake Gardens Children's Centre 
2 Stirling Drive Lake Gardens 3355
	SE-00004275

	KOTHARI & CO PTY LTD 
	PR-40024057

	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including: 
· Section 51(8) – Failure to comply with conditions on service approval 
· Regulation 84 - Failure to ensure staff who work with children were understood the current child protection law and their obligations
· Regulation 155 – Reasonable steps were not taken to ensure each child was given positive guidance and encouragement toward acceptable behaviour.
	28 October 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Bellarine Kids Early Learning Centre 
158-160 Bellarine Highway Moolap 3224
	SE-00006014

	Mandhu Pty Ltd ATF The Patel Trust and Azuraan Investments Pty Ltd ATF The Azuraan Trust 


	PR-00001126
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including: 
· Section 165 – Failure to adequately supervise children at all times
· Section 167 – Failure to protect children from harm and hazards
· Regulation 170 – Failure to follow policies and procedures.
	30 October 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Iqra Family Day Care Scheme Pty Ltd 
75 Major Rd Fawkner 3060
	SE-40000087

	Iqra Family Day Care Scheme Pty Ltd 
	PR-00007883

	Cancellation of Provider Approval
	Based on the following grounds:
· Section 31 – Approved provider or a person with management or control not a fit and proper person to be involved in the provision of an education and care service 
· Section 31 – Approved provider breached conditions of the provider approval
· Section 31 - Approved provider has not operated any education and care service for a period of more than 12 months.
	10 November 2020
	Cancellation of Provider Approval under section 33

	Team Holiday – GESAC
200 East Boundary Rd Bentleigh East 3165
	SE-40000472

	Team Holiday Pty Ltd

	PR-40002234
	Prosecution
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including: 
· sections 51 – Condition on service approval - service was not operated in a way that ensured the safety, health and wellbeing of the children being educated and care for by the service
· Section165 - Failure to adequately supervise children at all times
· A child exited the service, entered a public pool and required assistance from a member of the public.
	26 November 2020
	Magistrate’s Court proved charges and Team Holiday must pay an aggregate fine of $5,000


	LIL'STARS FAMILY DAY CARE SCHEME 
21 Rex Ct Noble Park 3147
	SE- 40006186
	Lakshmi Sosale Thadvanam 

	PR-40002151

	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including:
· Section 51(8) – Failure to comply with conditions on service approval
· Section 168 - Required educational program 
· Section 269 – Failure to include the required information in the register of family day care educator
· Regulation 84 – Failure to ensure staff who work with children were understood the current child protection law and their obligations.
	15 December 2020
	Issue of Compliance Notice under section 177

	Murrindindi Family Day Care 
28 Perkins St Alexandra 3714
	SE-00004878
	Murrindindi Shire Council 


	PR-00001704
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including: 
· Section 51– Condition on service approval - service not operated in a way that ensured the safety, health and wellbeing of children
· Section 165 – Failure to adequately supervise children at all times
· Section 167 – Failure to protect children from harm and hazards
· Section 174A – family day care educator failure to notify the approved provider of a serious incident.
	18 December 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55

	Nadar Family Day Care
Suite 4 & 7, Level 1, 14 Belair Avenue Glenroy 3046
	SE-40001903
	Nadar Family Day Care Pty Ltd
	PR-40001310
	Compliance Notice
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances including a failure to ensure:
· There are no hazards at residences 
· Vehicles used for transport have required number of booster seats
· Attendance records are accurate 
· An appropriate educational program is current
· Food provided is nutritious
· Authorisations and risk assessments for excursions, and transport are completed
· Authorisations for medical treatment are completed and current.
	21 December 2020
	Issuing of Compliance Notice, s177

	Inspira Kids Early Learning Centre Shepparton
26 Riverview Dr Kialla 3613
	SE-40007529
	Inspira Kids Early Learning Centre Shepparton Pty. Ltd.
	PR-40009070
	Amendment of Service Approval
	Due to the serious nature of non-compliances, including a failure to:
· Ensure the safety, health and wellbeing of children
· Adequately supervise children at all times
· Protect children from harm and hazards
· Follow policies and conditions and procedures relating to first aid and health and safety.
	30 December 2020
	Imposition of Conditions on Service Approval under section 55
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